
State 
(3)

Sub‐Region (8) TAZs # of TAZs

0 CBD: Lower 1 ‐ 12, 14, 163 14

1 CBD: Vally
13 ‐ 83, 97 ‐ 109, 113, 128, 144 
‐ 145, 147 ‐ 150, 330, 331

93

2 CBD: Midtown
84 ‐ 96, 110 ‐ 112, 114 ‐ 127, 
129 ‐ 143, 146, 151 ‐ 162

58

3 Other Manhattan Upper Manhattan 163 ‐ 329, 332 ‐ 335 170

2 36081 Queens 4 Queens 336 ‐ 1004 669

3 36005 Bronx 5 Bronx 1005 ‐ 1343 339

4 36047 Kings 6 Kings 1344 ‐ 2103 760

5 36085 Richmond 7 Richmond 2104 ‐ 2212 109

6 36059 Nassau 8 Nassau 2213 ‐ 2491 279

7 36103 Suffolk 9 Suffolk 2492 ‐ 2813 322

8 36119 Westchester 10 Westchester 2814 ‐ 3036 223

9 36087 Rockland 11 Rockland 3037 ‐ 3101 65

10 36079 Putnam 12 Putnam 3102 ‐ 3120 19

11 36071 Orange 13 Orange 3121 ‐ 3200 80

12 36027 Dutchess 14 Dutchess 3201 ‐ 3279 79

CT 13 09001 Fairfield 15 Fairfield Connecticut 3280 ‐ 3489 210

14 34003 Bergen 16 Bergen 3490 ‐ 3619 130

15 34031 Passaic 17 Passaic 3620 ‐ 3657 38

16 34017 Hudson 18 Hudson 3658 ‐ 3837 180

17 34013 Essex 19 Essex 3838 ‐ 4060 223

18 34039 Union 20 Union 4061 ‐ 4145 85

19 34027 Morris 21 Morris 4146 ‐ 4184 39

20 34035 Somerset 22 Somerset 4185 ‐ 4205 21

21 34023 Middlesex 23 Middlesex 4206 ‐ 4268 63

22 34025 Monmouth 24 Monmouth 4269 ‐ 4321 53

23 34029 Ocean 25 Ocean 4322 ‐ 4354 33

24 34019 Hunterdon 26 Hunterdon 4355 ‐ 4380 26

25 34041 Warren 27 Warren 4381 ‐ 4403 23

26 34037 Sussex 28 Sussex 4404 ‐ 4427 24

CT 27 09009 New Haven  29 New Haven  Connecticut 4428 ‐ 4616 189

NJ 28 34021 Mercer 30 Mercer New Jersey 4617 ‐ 4629 13
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